CITY OF CAMDEN REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY RESOLUTION SUMMARY

Executive

Resolution No.: 01-10-24B

Resolution Title:

RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE COURIER-POST NEWSPAPER AS THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER FOR THE CITY OF CAMDEN REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Project Summary:

The City of Camden Redevelopment Agency (CRA) desires to designate an official newspaper for the publication of advertisements and notices required by law to be published in the official newspaper of CRA

Purpose of Resolution:

To designate the Courier-Post as the official newspaper of CRA for the year 2024.

Award Process:

N/A

Cost Not To Exceed:

N/A

Total Project Cost:

N/A

Resolution Designating the Courier-Post Newspaper as the Official Newspaper for the City of Camden Redevelopment Agency

WHEREAS, the City of Camden Redevelopment Agency (CRA) desires to designate an official newspaper for the publication of advertisements and notices required by law to be published in the official newspaper of CRA, and

WHEREAS, the Courier-Post Newspaper does qualify as a legal newspaper and meets all requirements as to publication and circulation under New Jersey State law and is the official newspaper of the City of Camden for 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of the City of Camden Redevelopment Agency that the Courier-Post Newspaper is hereby designated as the official Newspaper of the CRA for the publication of all Advertisements and Notices required by law to be published in the official newspaper of the CRA up and until the date of the Reorganization Meeting of CRA in January, 2025; and

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that the Courier- Post Newspaper and the Philadelphia Inquirer Newspaper are designated by CRA as the two Newspapers to receive Notices pursuant to New Jersey's Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et. seq., as they are the two Newspapers that have the greatest likelihood of informing the public within the City of Camden, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Interim Executive Director, or her designee, is hereby authorized and directed to take all actions and execute any and all other documents necessary to effectuate the purposes of this resolution.

01-10-24B (cont'd)

ON MOTION OF: Maria Sharma

SECONDED BY: Tasha Gainey-Humphrey

COMMISSIONER	AYES	NAYS	ABSTENTIONS
Christopher Collins			X
Derek Davis	X		
Gilbert Harden, Sr.			
Tasha Gainey-Humphrey	X		
Ian K. Leonard	X		
Jose Javier Ramos	X		
Maria Sharma	X		

Jan K. Leonard



The above has been reviewed and approved as to form.

Mark P. Asselta

Mark P. Asselta, Esq. Board Counsel